SCCA
ax?/sls /AN

—— GARMINVIREB —
MID=-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs
| FE/FM/P1 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles ._._.

P1 Qual 1 9/19/2016 08:00. ......

Qualifying started at 7:59:51

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPd
(47) John Gyann
(23) James Devenport 1 8:04:29.299 1:31.803 37.744 26.366 27.693 0.589
1 8:03:20.508 1:28.811 37.438 24.714 26.659 0.571 2 8:05:59.417 1:30.118 36.617 25.571 27.930 0.578
2 8:04:44.916 1:24.408 35.211 23.616 25.581 0.567 3 8:07:28.198 1:28.781 36.034 24.866 27.881 0.590
3 8:06:07.889 1:22.973 34.102 23.175 25.696 0.562 4 8:08:54.452 1:26.254 35.578 24.745 25.931 0.578
4 8:07:30.415 1:22.526 34.640 22.866 25.020 0.566 5 8:10:19.773 1:25.321 35.529 23.510 26.282 0.576
5 8:08:51.594 1:21.179 33.747 22.701 24.731 0.562 6 8:11:45.166 1:25.393 36.216 23.435 25.742 0.568
6 8:10:11.829 1:20.235 33.643 22.241 24.351 0.562 7 8:13:10.067 1:24.901 35.188 23.624 26.089 0.568
7 8:11:33.802 1:21.973 34.237 22.584 25.152 0.560 8 8:14:35.039 1:24.972 35.374 23.942 25.656 0.570
8 8:12:56.843 1:23.041 34.624 22.844 25.573 0.547 9 8:16:00.355 1:25.316 35.171 23.380 26.765 0.571
9 8:14:18.599 1:21.756 33.770 22.176 25.810 0.564
10 8:15:39.096 1:20.497 33.633 0.562  (94) Darryl Shoff
1 8:04:22.907 1:31.872 37.916 25.704 28.252 0.580
(0) Jason Miller 2 8:05:51.822 1:28.915 36.856 24.933 27.126 0.580
1 8:03:21.231 1:27.802 36.542 24.458 26.802 0.583 3 8:07:19.088 1:27.266 35.744 24.764 26.758 0.581
2 8:04:45.749 1:24.518 34.807 24.011 25.700 0.556 4 8:08:45.557 1:26.469 35.939 23.868 26.662 0.578
3 8:06:08.761 1:23.012 34.349 22.916 25.747 0.551 5 8:10:10.474 1:24.917 35.100 23.895 25.922 0.571
4 8:11:21.482 5:112.721 35.155 23.725 26.892 0.559 6 8:11:37.117 1:26.643 35.636 24.357 26.650 0.655
5 8:12:45.498 1:24.016 35.278 23.127 25.611 0.560 7 8:13:02.942 1:25.825 35.551 23.759 26.515 0.570
6 8:14:07.725 1:22.227 34.427 22.351 25.449 0.555 8 8:14:28.867 1:25.925 35.194 23.735 26.996 0.574
7 8:15:29.497 1:21.772 34.209 22.247 25.316 0.553 9 8:15:55.013 1:26.146 35.923 23.500 26.723 0.566
(8) Tim Day Jr (49) Naris Nilubol
1 8:03:19.348 1:26.488 36.031 23.969 26.488 0.563 1 8:03:52.019 1:30.569 38.526 24.377 27.666 0.620
2 8:04:43.644 1:24.296 34.918 23.748 25.630 0.560 2 8:05:21.590 1:29.571 39.314 23.665 26.592 0.621
3 8:06:07.821 1:24.177 34.467 23.256 26.454 0.559 3 8:06:47.786 1:26.196 36.119 23.559 26.518 0.619
4 8:07:32.199 1:24.378 35.497 23.329 25.552 0.555 4 8:08:13.446 1:25.660 36.337 23.366 25.957 0.617
5 8:08:56.288 1:24.089 34.897 23.207 25.985 0.556 5 8:09:38.572 1:25.126 35.888 23.545 25.693 0.616
6 8:10:20.269 1:23.981 34.784 23.180 26.017 0.552 6 8:11:04.098 1:25.526 36.061 23.431 26.034 0.615
7 8:11:44.026 1:23.757 34.498 23.218 26.041 0.555
8 8:13:07.178 1:23.152 34.822 22.579 25.751 0.553  (63) Jim Downing
9 8:14:29.101 1:21.923 33.993 22.579 25.351 0.555 1 8:03:59.380 1:40.763 42.662 28.484 29.617 0.764
10 8:15:52.591 1:23.490 34.616 23.032 25.842 0.554 2 8:05:36.765 1:37.385 41.616 27.183 28.586 0.649
3 8:07:08.310 1:31.545 36.735 26.370 28.440 0.554
(1) Gianpaolo Ciancimino 4 8:08:36.972 1:28.662 35.877 25.402 27.383 0.542
1 8:04:05.872 1:33.351 37.952 25.782 29.617 0.553 5 8:10:05.720 1:28.748 37.073 24.519 27.156 0.544
2 8:05:37.512 1:31.640 37.481 25.638 28.521 0.549 6 8:11:33.227 1:27.507 36.001 24.324 27.182 0.540
3 8:07:08.739 1:31.227 36.833 26.041 28.353 0.546 7 8:13:00.371 1:27.144 34.984 24.751 27.409 0.549
4 8:08:37.248 1:28.509 35.968 25.338 27.203 0.546 8 8:14:26.726 1:26.355 35.211 24.212 26.932 0.546
5 8:10:02.483 1:25.235 35.995 23.408 25.832 0.546 9 8:15:52.263 1:25.537 35.249 23.965 26.323 0.549
6 8:11:25.761 1:23.278 33.904 23.166 26.208 0.541
7 8:12:48.790 1:23.029 34.492 22.725 25.812 0.539  (43) Greg Bell
8 8:14:10.808 1:22.018 33.950 22.413 25.655 0.545 1 8:04:02.746 1:35.215 39.433 27.335 28.447 0.595
2 8:05:33.294 1:30.548 37.667 25.586 27.295 0.586
(6) Jim Hallman 3 8:07:01.343 1:28.049 36.369 24.724 26.956 0.583
1 8:03:39.051 1:32.124 39.090 25.287 27.747 0.581 4 8:08:30.079 1:28.736 36.243 25.376 27.117 0.573
2 8:05:07.874 1:28.823 37.604 24.379 26.840 0.588 5 8:09:57.826 1:27.747 36.424 24.343 26.980 0.582
3 8:06:34.253 1:26.379 36.283 23.522 26.574 0.570 6 8:11:24.215 1:26.389 35.735 23.994 26.660 0.578
4 8:07:59.525 1:25.272 36.027 23.275 25.970 0.567
5 8:09:24.316 1:24.791 35.452 23.271 26.068 0.574  (9) Keith Carter
6 8:10:48.044 1:23.728 35.097 23.052 25.579 0.570 1 8:03:51.854 1:38.151 40.976 27.828 29.347 0.629
7 8:12:11.653 1:23.609 35.288 22.635 25.686 0.565 2 8:05:26.818 1:34.964 39.790 26.276 28.898 0.615
3 8:06:59.116 1:32.298 38.124 25.416 28.758 0.589
(38) Rob Shick 4 8:08:29.862 1:30.746 38.237 25.131 27.378 0.585
1 8:03:59.724 1:36.807 39.174 28.172 29.461 0.705 5 8:09:58.735 1:28.873 37.365 24.724 26.784 0.578
2 8:05:30.142 1:30.418 38.570 24.939 26.909 0.601 6 8:11:25.310 1:26.575 35.976 24.069 26.530 0.574
3 8:06:59.209 1:29.067 36.227 24.361 28.479 0.593
4 8:08:24.413 1:25.204 36.174 23.275 25.755 0.599
5 8:09:49.198 1:24.785 35.319 23.379 26.087 0.599
6 8:11:13.075 1:23.877 35.380 23.039 25.458 0.596
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